INDIAN LAKE CLUB, INC., Indian Lake Estates

Email Vote – October 8-9, 2023

- 1. A request was made by President Ron Harden asking the Board to approve the following projects ahead of the next scheduled Board Meeting on December 2, 2023.
 - a. Estimate to build a fence at the waterfront park submitted by McNeely Landscaping of \$1022.00. The fence will be constructed of Locust Wood with 42 inch posts and two rails between posts. Posts would be set in concrete. The location will be at the edge of the drop-off and will extend the entire length of the drop off.
 - b. Estimate for repair and repaving on Cherokee Circle and Indian Lake Road from Pisgah Asphalt Paving to include 225' of paving on Cherokee Circle at \$7,575.00, Culvert repair on Cherokee Circle at \$3050.00, and 450' of paving on Indian Lake Road at \$18,600, with an optional addition of gravel to the shoulder of the road at \$2,600.
- 2. An email was sent to the Board Members and eight members of the Board responded with their approval. The expenditure was approved.

Barbara Pence

Secretary, Indian Lake Club., Inc.